GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKT]I,
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA
REJUVENATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 890
ANSWERED ON 25.07.2022

DESILTATION OF SARDAR SAROVAR DAM
890 SHRI SHAKTISINH GOHIL
Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:
(a) when will the Sardar Sarovar dam be desilted;
(b) the quantum of silt which has been gathered so far in it; and

(c) when the last silt survey was conducted?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI

(SHRI BISHWESWAR TUDU)

(a) As informed by the State Government of Gujarat, Sardar Sarovar Dam has not been desilted. Sedimentation/silt deposition is a natural phenomenon and takes place in all the reservoirs. However, the effect of sedimentation is kept into consideration, while designing the storage capacity of the reservoir.

(b) & (¢) Sardar Sarovar Dam has been completed in all respect in the year July, 2017. The first filling of dam up to FRL was done in September, 2019. No silt survey in Sardar Sarovar

Dam has been carried out.
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